
2025 Wheaton College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-22   Conf: 5-11   Home: 12-6   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 1-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (229), Opp (242)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Figueroa (12), Nahorniak (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-130),
Figueroa (34-38), Nahorniak (19-26), Dozeman (18-23), Kemp  (16-18), Jones  (7-11), MacDonald (7-8), Barbar (5-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Nahorniak, Olivia .449 40-40 127 39 57 11 2 2 25 78 .614 14 4 5 0 .510 2 1 7-7 82 62 4 .973
24 Whitehead, Abby .380 37-33 100 21 38 4 1 7 39 65 .650 10 0 8 1 .425 3 1 0-0 36 4 4 .909
20 Welch , Cate .321 36-28 84 11 27 3 0 4 18 42 .500 11 2 9 0 .412 0 1 0-0 36 5 6 .872
13 Figueroa, Livi .297 40-40 101 20 30 4 1 2 24 42 .416 15 5 13 0 .413 0 3 3-4 86 40 7 .947
9 Andrews, Paige .283 37-36 99 19 28 10 0 0 12 38 .384 11 3 1 0 .365 2 3 0-0 200 12 0 1.000
22 Kemp , Kennedy .281 39-35 89 13 25 3 0 0 15 28 .315 16 1 7 0 .393 1 3 8-9 27 22 6 .891
21 Hillyer, Isabel .246 36-30 57 20 14 3 0 1 8 20 .351 9 1 9 0 .358 0 3 10-10 37 3 2 .952
2 Weaver , Soleil .220 40-35 82 14 18 3 1 0 13 23 .280 11 0 13 0 .309 1 5 14-14 57 7 4 .941
3 Brown, Abie .202 39-39 94 21 19 4 1 1 8 28 .298 16 1 17 1 .319 2 10 7-8 48 67 14 .891
11 Mosier, Megan .412 17-7 17 8 7 1 0 0 6 8 .471 0 1 3 0 .444 0 2 4-5 7 1 2 .800
1 Rockness, Gracey .333 39-34 6 9 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 5-6 78 47 0 1.000
25 Barbar, Victoria .250 19-12 24 2 6 1 0 0 5 7 .292 0 1 4 0 .269 1 1 0-0 2 4 1 .857
23 MacDonald, Rylinn .222 12-2 9 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 1 0 3 1 .273 1 1 0-0 4 8 0 1.000
7 Dozeman, Shylah .216 28-11 37 12 8 1 0 1 6 12 .324 8 1 6 1 .370 0 2 1-1 1 21 1 .957
18 Reinhard, Mia .152 35-9 33 10 5 1 0 0 7 6 .182 4 2 4 0 .275 1 0 6-7 1 0 0 1.000
17 Latka, Abigail .000 13-1 11 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 1 .077 1 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
10 Jones , Iris .000 12-8 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 3 .400
Totals .294 40-40 973 222 286 49 6 18 189 401 .412 128 22 106 5 .383 15 36 65-71 705 305 54 .949
Opponents .307 40-40 974 200 299 51 10 9 167 397 .408 138 16 115 2 .398 10 17 53-66 714 319 65 .941

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Jones , Iris 2.94 1-4 11 8 0 0-0 0 16.2 20 22 7 24 9 5 1 2 .290 8 1 0 0 1
7 Dozeman, Shylah 4.05 8-8 26 11 5 0-0 0 91.2 119 72 53 33 74 24 1 3 .308 30 5 0 3 4
22 Kemp , Kennedy 4.09 5-5 22 8 5 2-1 0 77.0 100 59 45 25 23 13 8 1 .306 5 6 0 4 6
25 Barbar, Victoria 5.62 3-3 11 11 0 0-1 0 28.2 30 25 23 33 7 4 0 3 .275 6 1 0 1 2
23 MacDonald, Rylinn 7.33 1-2 10 2 0 0-0 0 21.0 30 22 22 23 2 5 0 0 .361 4 3 0 2 4
Totals 4.47 18-22 80 40 10 3 0 235.0 299 200 150 138 115 51 10 9 .307 53 16 0 10 17
Opponents 4.29 22-18 71 40 19 4 4 238.0 286 222 146 128 106 49 6 18 .294 17 22 0 15 36



2025 Wheaton College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Andrews, Paige 212 200 12 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rockness, Gracey 125 78 47 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
23 MacDonald, Rylinn 12 4 8 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
17 Latka, Abigail 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Reinhard, Mia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Nahorniak, Olivia 148 82 62 4 .973 4 19 7 .731 1 1
7 Dozeman, Shylah 23 1 21 1 .957 0 18 5 .783 0 0
21 Hillyer, Isabel 42 37 3 2 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Figueroa, Livi 133 86 40 7 .947 2 34 4 .895 12 0
2 Weaver , Soleil 68 57 7 4 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Whitehead, Abby 44 36 4 4 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Brown, Abie 129 48 67 14 .891 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Kemp , Kennedy 55 27 22 6 .891 0 16 2 .889 0 0
20 Welch , Cate 47 36 5 6 .872 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Barbar, Victoria 7 2 4 1 .857 0 5 1 .833 0 0
11 Mosier, Megan 10 7 1 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jones , Iris 5 1 1 3 .400 0 7 4 .636 0 0
Totals 1064 705 305 54 .949 26 106 24 .815 13 1
Opponents 1098 714 319 65 .941 26 130 12 .915 6 0


